
2024 SPP-TAP TA FACILITATOR CONTACT LIST 
(updated 2/13/24) 

 

 

Region Name Email Phone Lead or Team 
Southern*  Dr. Artis Callaham-Boston artis@educoncepts.org 562-480-7251 Lead 

Northern Dr. Mary Bacon mbacon6538@aol.com 650-342-0621 
650-281-9445 

Team 

Central* Mary Bevernick mbevernick@gmail.com 949-293-6658 Lead 
Southern* Susan Bobbitt-Voth susanbvoth@gmail.com 619-948-7906 Team 
Northern* Dr. Mildred Browne brownemildred@gmail.com 925-368-4193 Lead 
Northern* Suwinder Cooper cooperfreelance@gmail.com 949-933-0077 Lead/Team 
Southern*  Dr. Jon Eyler jeyler@clsteam.net 888-267-6096  Lead/Team 
Northern Margaret Farruggio margaret.farruggio@gmail.com 415-828-2063 Team 
Southern*  Cathie Johnson cathie.johnson@icloud.com  818-825-9027 Lead/Team 
Southern Doreen Lohnes dlohnes@cox.net 949-322-2412 Lead 
Southern* Dr. Paul Luelmo paul.luelmo@gmail.com 213-316-6249 Team 
Northern* Gary McHenry njammer47@gmail.com 925-699-1760 Lead/Team 
Northern* Dr. Chase Moore chase@panafricanwellness.com 559-907-8286 Lead/Team 
Northern* Joanne Murphy iamjoannemurphy@gmail.com 818-825-9027 Team 
Southern* Dr. Victoria Ruffin drvictoria@vruffinenterprises.com 323-922-3599 Lead 
Southern* Trena Spurlock anerts@yahoo.com  626-695-2841 Team 

  

View TA Facilitator Bios 
View TA Facilitator Expertise 

Contact SPP-TAP 
Explore the Website 

Names with * indicate TA Facilitators who are able to work with Local Education Agencies (LEAs) throughout the state.  
 
Lead TA Facilitators may provide sole support or may lead a team of TA Facilitators in working with an LEA. Team TA 
Facilitators work as part of a team of TA Facilitators.  Some TA Facilitators take on both roles 
 
 

SPP-TAP TA Facilitators have been vetted by the California Department of Education, receive ongoing updates on 
federal and state requirements and the implications for significant disproportionality and the CIM for CCEIS process. 


